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GIVE US YOUR EMAIL

ADDRESS FOR FASTER

RECEIPT OF CATALOGS

If you would like to receive
sale notices and newsletters
by email, let us know.

Email to: bpc@ec.rr.com with
“Email my newsletter” in the
subject line

15-30 minutes from I-95 N & S
via 4-lane highway
near Raleigh, NC

STORE HOURS

Open Wed. & Fri.–10 to 4

Near a show and selling
your collection?  Let us

know and we’ll arrange
pick up during the show

weekend.

Buying one of our large
sets? If you live near one
of the Civil War shows we
will be attending, we’ll be
glad to deliver it to you
at a show and save you

postage and the wear and
tear of mailing.

Thinking of Having a
Book Printed? Visit our
website or request our
brochure about printing

to answer your questions.

Greetings and Salutations,

We’ve added 20,000 books

in the last 6 months

GREAT BOOKS

GREAT PRICES

COME SEE

BOOKS–BOOKS–BOOKS

and MORE Books

BROADFOOT’S

BOOKSTORE
There is no more appropriate introduction to this catalog than the reprising of the

introduction to Mike Owens’ Catalog 19 which was issued in honor of Douglas Southall
Freeman.  It follows in its entirety on pages 2-5

A manuscript page from Lee’s Lieutenants, describing Jackson at Chancellorsville
just after his mortal wounding.  The combination of  typing and REALLY tiny penned
prose is entirely typical of Freeman.
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DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN

Letters – Pamphlets – Photos
Housed in large Hogle 1/2 leather book box, red leather, black spine label stamped in gold, raised bands, the

largest and finest leather archival box we’ve ever offered. $2,000.00

Post card   Lee Jackson Memorial   1948   On verso in pencil, “Given out on the day of dedication  to those present.”

Potts, Frank   THE DEATH OF THE CONFEDERACY.  Richmond, VA.  1928.  15 pages.  Wraps.  Edited with a

foreword by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Interior tight, creased where once folded, front wrap lightly stained.  We’ve

only seen one other in 40 years.

Freeman, Walker Burford   MEMOIRS OF WALKER BURFORD FREEMAN 1843-1935. Richmond, VA.  1935.

58 pages.  Wraps.  First edition, excellent civil War content.  Dated 1935 but by a later reprint.

Freeman, Douglas Southall   THE LENGTHENING SHADOW OF LEE.  Richmond, VA.  1936.  7 pages.  Wraps.

Creased vertically where once folded, wraps age toned, ink signature at top of front wrap.

MEMORIAL DAY ANNUAL 1912 THE CAUSES AND OUTBREAK OF THE WAR BETWEEN THE

STATES 1861-1865.  Richmond, VA.  1912.  94 pages.  Wraps.  Contains an article by Freeman, “The Govern-

ment of Virginia in 1861.”

Malone, Dumas   THE PEN OF DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN.  n.p.  1954.  45 pages.  Wraps. Browned at

outer blank margins, water spots on spine.

Another copy, 1967 wraps, James Ambler Johnston’s calling card stapled to front wrap, front wrap age toned, i.e.

browned.

Freeman, Douglas Southall   WHEN WAR CAME TO RICHMOND.  Richmond, VA.  1937.  About 50 pages.

Wraps.  A limited edition of 500 copies.

Freeman, Douglas Southall   PUBLICITY AND THE PUBLIC MIND.  n.p.  1915.  33 pages.  Wraps.  Reprinted

from the American Journal of Insanity, yep, that’s right, probably the most unusual of Freeman’s addresses.  Light

spotting.

BULLETIN  THE COLLEGE OF WILLIAM AND MARY IN VIRGINIA.  Williamsburg, VA.  1935.  13 pages.

Wraps.  Convocation address by Freeman regarding Jefferson and William and Mary’s history.

Harwell, Lee   LEE.  AN ABRIDGMENT  Birmingham, AL.  1982.  28 pages.  Wraps.  Contains articles on Lee,

Freeman, Harwell, etc.  An advertisement for Harwell’s abridged, Lee.

100 QUESTIONS ABOUT R. E. LEE  HOW MANY CAN YOU ANSWER?  New York, NY.  n.d.  6 pages.

Wraps.  An advertising brochure for the Pulitzer Prize edition of R. E. Lee.  Uncommon, our first copy.

LEE  ONE OF THE BEST SOLDIERS OF ALL TIME.  New York, NY.  n.d.  24 pages. Wraps.  An advertising

brochure for Freeman’s Lee, photograph of Lee on front wrap.  Uncommon, our first copy.

AUTOMOBILE TOUR OF PRINCIPAL BATTLEFIELDS NEAR RICHMOND.  Richmond, VA.  1961.  24

pages.  Wraps.  “From original surveys made by the late Dr. Douglas Southall Freeman.”

DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN  A MAN TO HONOR.  n.p.  1986.  2 pages.  Wraps.  An invitation to the

celebration of the 100th birthday of Douglas Southall Freeman.

Freeman, Douglas Southall   THE CORNERSTONES OF STRATFORD.  n.p.  1935.  11 pages.  Wraps.

Rubin, Louis, D., Jr.   RICHMOND AS A LITERARY CAPITAL.  n.p.  1966.  21 pages.  Wraps.  Much about

Freeman.

DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN  REFLECTIONS BY HIS DAUGHTER, HIS RESEARCH ASSOCIATE,

AND A HISTORIAN.  n.p.  1986.  30 pages.  Wraps.  Frontis of Freeman in his study.

Freeman, Douglas Southall     R E LEE:  A BIOGRAPHY.  n.p.  (1935?)  6 pages.  Wraps.  Illustrated advertisement

brochure for R. E. Lee.  Our first copy.

INVITATION TO A SERVICE IN MEMORY OF GENERAL LEE  n.p.  circa 1935?  4 pages.  Wraps.  “Ad-

dresses will be delivered by The Bishop of Washington and Douglas S. Freeman…author of R. E. Lee.”

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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LETTER FROM DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN TO MRS. E. HAROLD.  Richmond, VA.  1948.  1 page.

Wraps.  Typed letter signed, on Richmond News Leader stationary, acknowledging and thanking Mrs. Harold for a

book.

LETTER FROM DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN TO MR. R. M. COOPER.  Richmond, VA.  1951.  1

pages.  Wraps.  Typed letter signed on Freeman’s personal stationary to Cooper, of Cooper’s Book Store in Rich-

mond, regarding selling “my file of the Southern Literary Messenger”

LETTER FROM DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN TO MR. LLOYD F. BAKER.  Richmond, VA.  1944.  1

page.  Wraps.  Typed letter signed on reclaimed Richmond News Leader stationary to Baker regarding Lee’s

Lieutenants, “ the last large work on Confederate History that I shall attempt.”  Good content.

LETTER FROM DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN TO MR. WILLIAM K. BEARD.  Richmond, VA.

1940.  1 page.  Wraps.  Typed letter signed on Richmond News Leader stationary regarding Henderson’s Stone-

wall Jackson.

DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN  MAY 1886-JUNE 1953.  n.p.  n.d.  4 pages.  Wraps.  A reprinting of 13

obituaries of Freeman, frontis of Freeman.

THE SOUTH TO POSTERITY  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE WRITING OF CONFEDERATE HISTORY.

Richmond, VA.  n.d.  26 pages.  Wraps.  A catalog by Mike Owens offering Freeman’s titles.  An excellent offering,

well done.

Freeman, Douglas Southall   PRINCIPAL ADDRESS AT DEDICATION OF MCLEAN HOUSE AT

APPOMATTOX COURT HOUSE.  n.p.  1964.  8 pages.  Wraps.  A handsome publication, Confederate soldier

on front wrap.

THE TRUE STORY OF GENERAL ORDER #9.  Lexington, VA  1928.  6 pages.  Wraps.  Contains Freeman’s

description of the writing of General Order #9.  Picture of Lee on front wrap.

PHOTOGRAPH OF DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN.  New York, NY  n.d.

PHOTOGRAPH OF DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN IN HIS STUDY.  n.p.  n.d.  Captioned, “Dr. Douglas

Southall Freeman, at work on ‘Gettysburg to Appomattox,’ the third and final volume of Lee’s Lieutenants, his

monumental Study in Command of the Army of Northern Virginia which Charles Scribner’s Sons, will publish on

October 9th.”

Items:
#42#42#42#42#42 The Last Parade
Unnumbered listing pages 7 & 8:Unnumbered listing pages 7 & 8:Unnumbered listing pages 7 & 8:Unnumbered listing pages 7 & 8:Unnumbered listing pages 7 & 8: Douglas

Southall Freeman Letters - Pamphlets -
Photos

#107#107#107#107#107  Pamphlets by J. Ambler Johnston

Beautiful bindings
by

Michael Hogle
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OUR ACID-FREE MYLAR DUST JACKET

   All books in this catalogue have been protected with acid-free mylar dust jackets.  These
jackets protect your purchase from dust, fingerprints, smoke and moisture.  We custom fit
these clear jackets to each title and they require no tape or adhesive to stay in place.

1. Any title returnable for any reason (within 7 days please).  Please call us if you will be returning a book so we can make it available

to others.
2. Same-day shipment most orders.
3. We accept checks, money orders, MasterCard, Visa and Discover; payable in U.S. dollars.
4. Phone orders encouraged.  Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday - Friday.  Fax or e-mail anytime.
5. All books carefully packaged and sent UPS unless otherwise requested.  Shipping is $6 for the first volume, $3 per volume thereafter.

All UPS shipments are insured and receipted; please provide a street address and note whether delivery address is commercial or residential.
SPECIAL – FREE shipping on orders of 3 (three) or more books.

6. North Carolina customers please add 6.75% sales tax (after shipping charges are added).
7. Foreign orders:  We’ve had good luck sending orders overseas.
8. All books protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket or sleeve.
9. If you need terms - just ask, we’re easy.

Rare and Out-of-Print Civil War Books

Books, Magazines & Pamphlets

The Freeman Catalog
[All wraps materials are protected in an acid-free mylar sleeve.]

1. Acheson, Dean and McGeorge Bundy    THE PATTERN OF RESPONSIBILITY:  FROM THE RECORDS OF
DEAN ACHESON.  Boston, MA  1951.  309 pages.  Introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Clean tight copy in
dust jacket, jacket chipped at edges. $25.00

2. Adams, Charles Francis    LEE’S CENTENNIAL AN ADDRESS.  Foreword by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Chicago,
IL  1948.  76 pages.  Illustrated with two color images of Lee astride Traveler. Boxed, spine of box slightly soiled.  First
edition, limited to 750 copies, in slipcase, clean tight copy, note from James S. Coles to Richard Harwell, laid in.

$50.00

3. American Guide Series    VIRGINIA A GUIDE TO THE OLD DOMINION.  New York, NY  1940.  699 pages.
Includes a chapter by Douglas Southall Freeman on “The Spirit of Virginia.”  First edition, tight clean copy in dust jacket,
jacket extremities rubbed. $100.00

4. Armour, Robert A., Ed.    DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN REFLECTIONS BY HIS DAUGHTER, HIS
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE, AND A HISTORIAN.  Richmond, VA  1986.  30 pages.  Wraps,  fine.$30.00

Another copy, slight cover soil. $25.00

5. Bagby, George W.    THE OLD VIRGINIA GENTLEMAN AND OTHER SKETCHES.  Richmond, VA  1938.
296 pages.  Twenty page introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Dr. Freeman did not stint on his introductions.  First
of this enlarged edition, almost fine copy in fine dust jacket. $50.00

6. Baker, W. W.    MEMOIRS OF SERVICE WITH JOHN YATES BEALL, C.S.N., EDITED BY DOUGLAS
SOUTHALL FREEMAN.  Richmond, VA  1910.  69 pages.  Full page steel engraved frontis of Baker. This small
volume has the merit of being the first book (“Calendar of Confederate Papers” withstanding) edited by Douglas S.
Freeman. Baker’s reminiscences first appeared in the Richmond “Times-Dispatch.” Beale, according to Freeman “died a
felon’s death where he deserved a hero’s grave.” A limited edition of 300 copies, 270 in cloth. First edition, deckle edge
paper, clean tight crisp copy, slight shelf wear, gold stamping bright, uncommon.  We find no copies on the market, our
second copy in 40 years. $1,000.00

7. Benet, Stephen V.    JOHN BROWN’S BODY:  A POEM.  New York, NY  1948.  454 pages.  Fourteen full page
illustrations, introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman, fine #759 of a limited edition of 1500 copies. $40.00

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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8. Blackford, W.W.    WAR YEARS WITH JEB STUART.  New York, NY  1945.  322 pages.  Illustrations on coated
stock.  Introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Dornbusch VA-1180, 1st Virginia Cavalry. In Tall Cotton #11. Coulter
“Blackford was a Virginia socialite with many acquaintances; his narrative is therefore a mixture of military affairs in the East
and social conditions in Virginia.” – Civil War Books. “Fine soldier account, factual and well written.” – In Tall Cotton.  A
classic look at life with Jeb Stuart’s headquarters, and a late-war section that is the only major published memoir by an
officer of the ANVA engineer regiment. In dust jacket, jacket chipped at upper spine, slightly soiled.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $50.00

9. Botkin, B. A. Ed.    A TREASURY OF SOUTHERN FOLKLORE STORIES, BALLADS, TRADITIONS, AND
FOLKWAYS OF THE PEOPLE OF THE SOUTH.  New York, NY  1949.  776 pages.  Foreword by Douglas
Southall Freeman.  First edition in slightly soiled dust jacket, tips of jacket chipped, crisp copy, this is the Tennessee edition
crafted especially for the state of Tennessee, with Tennessee page, stamped Tennessee on the front board and signed by
author, a first for us. $125.00

10. Bowie, Walter Russell    SUNRISE IN THE SOUTH:  THE LIFE OF MARY COOKE BRANCH MUNFORD.
1942.  185 pages.  Illustrations on coated stock.  Introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  The story of the South’s
recovery after the Civil War as embodied by the life of an ardent crusader for education, women’s rights and justice for
Negroes, i.e. the social revolution the South experienced after the war.  First edition, clean tight copy in dust jacket, jacket
spine faded with minor chipping and tips. $100.00

11. Brockway, Wallace, Ed.    HIGH MOMENT.  STORIES OF SUPREME CRISIS IN THE LIVES OF GREAT
MEN.  New York, NY  1955.  273 pages.  The chapter on George Washington is authored by Douglas Southall Freeman.
First edition, fine copy in slightly soiled dust jacket. $25.00

12. Bryan, John Stewart     JOSEPH BRYAN, HIS TIMES, HIS FAMILY, HIS FRIENDS  A MEMOIR.  Richmond,
VA  1935.  408 pages.  Privately published.  A large handsome volume, 1/2 leather with full page plates on coated stock.
First edition, #102 of a limited edition of 400 numbered copies. Bryan owned the “Richmond News Leader” where
Freeman worked.  Presentation copy from author to George and Mare Coleman who were related to the Bryans.  Coleman
correspondence laid in including a lengthy 1856 letter written from Williamsburg regarding family matters, slight cover wear,
outer edge of front board slightly speckled, small gouge in spine. $400.00

13. Bryan, Joseph    CHRISTIAN STEWARDSHIP  AN ADDRESS DELIVERED BEFORE THE Y.M.C.A. OF
RICHMOND COLLEGE ON FEBRUARY 20, 1908.  Richmond, VA  1909.  18 pages.  First edition, clean tight copy
in soiled and chipped wrapper which seems original to this volume. $30.00

14. Bryan, Joseph, III    SWORD OVER THE MANTEL:  THE CIVIL WAR AND I.  New York, NY  1960.  123 pages.
In Taller Cotton #32. The lighter side of the war.  Includes a chapter on working for Douglas Southall Freeman at the
Richmond News Leader.  First edition, tight clean copy in dust jacket, jacket has a clean tear in the rear panel.

$40.00

15. Burne, Alfred H.    LEE, GRANT AND SHERMAN.  A Study in Leadership in the 1864-65 Campaign.  New York,
NY  1939.  216 pages.  With an introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman. First published in 1938 in London.  Frontis
composed of six photographs of Lee, Grant, Sherman, Johnston, Sheridan and Hood plus 23 maps, some folding in color.
First edition, in dust jacket with “corrigenda” tipped in, interior tight, evenly foxed, the dust jacket is evenly foxed and
slightly chipped at tips of spine, withal above average. $75.00

16. Chitwood, Oliver Perry    JOHN TYLER  CHAMPION OF THE OLD SOUTH.  New York, London  1939.  496
pages.  Foreword by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Boards slightly soiled. $25.00

17. Chitwood, Oliver Perry    RICHARD HENRY LEE:  STATESMAN OF THE REVOLUTION.  1937.  310 pages.
First edition, in slightly soiled dust jacket, signed by Freeman’s daughter “Mary Tyler Freeman Cheek, Richmond, Va.”

$50.00

18. Christian, Frances Archer and Massie, Susanne Williams    HOMES AND GARDENS IN OLD VIRGINIA.  Rich-
mond, VA  1931.  368 pages.  Illustrated. Printed on coated stock.  Introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Frontis-
piece of the garden at Stratford Hall, includes Civil War material, tight clean copy in dust jacket, jacket slightly frayed at
extremities. $50.00

Another copy.  1930.  Boards slightly scuffed. $40.00

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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19. CIVIL WAR HISTORY, Volume 1, Number 1, March, 1955.  Iowa City, IA  1955.  96 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 9
page address given by Douglas Southall Freeman before the Civil War Roundtable in Richmond, May 7, 1953.  This was
the very first article in the very first issue of “Civil War History”; the speech was about Freeman’s last public pronouncement
– he died five weeks later. Wraps slightly toned. $30.00

20. CIVIL WAR HISTORY VOLUME 3, NUMBER 4.  91 pages.  Wraps.  “The Confederate Tradition of Richmond” by
Douglas Southall Freeman, a 5 page article. $10.00

21. CIVIL WAR THE OFFICIAL MAGAZINE OF THE CIVIL WAR SOCIETY, Issue #68, June, 1998.  Berryville,
VA  1998.  64 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 2 page review by Dr. Gary W. Gallagher of R. E. Lee:  A Biography and Lee’s
Lieutenants:  A Study in Command both by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Also contains a 12 page article by David E.
Johnson, “The Life of Douglas Southall Freeman.” $20.00

22. Clark, Emily    STUFFED PEACOCKS.  New York, NY  1927.  228 pages.  Illustrated with woodcuts, a sarcastic view,
in the vein of Mencken, of the “Virginia tradition” which is not surprising as Mencken was her mentor; includes a chapter on
Douglas Southall Freeman portrayed as Payson Curle.  First edition, tight clean copy in dust jacket. $75.00

23. COLUMBIAD, Volume 1, Number 3, Fall, 1997.  Leesburg, VA  1997.  166 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 16 page
article about Douglas Southall Freeman by David E. Johnson “Character Confirmed:  The Life of Douglas Southall Free-
man.” $10.00

24. Cousins, Solon B., H. K. Ellyson, James B. Winston, et. al.    HISTORICAL SKETCHES OF SECOND BAPTIST
CHURCH RICHMOND, VIRGINIA.  Richmond, VA  1964.  62 pages.  Contains 6 page article by Douglas Southall
Freeman The First Thirty Years $30.00

25. Debutts, Mary Custis Lee   GROWING UP IN THE 1850S:  THE JOURNAL OF AGNES LEE.  Chapel Hill, NC.
1898.  151 pages.  Contains “Brief Historical Notes” by Mary Tyler Freeman Cheek, Freeman’s daughter.  First edition in
dust jacket. $25.00

26. DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN, MAY 1886 - JULY 1953.  Richmond, VA.  1953.  6 pages.  Portrait frontis-
piece.  A reprinting of 13 obituaries taken from various newspapers, commemorating the life and work of Douglas Southall
Freeman.  Uncommon, OCLC locates only 3 copies.  A fine copy housed in an attractive custom-made 1/2 leather
clamshell box with morocoo spine. $200.00

27. Duke, Maurice, Daniel P. Jordan, Eds.    A RICHMOND READER 1733-1983.  Chapel Hill and London  1983.  446
pages.  Illustrated.  Includes a biographical sketch of Freeman. $25.00

28. Dunford, Earl     RICHMOND TIMES-DISPATCH THE STORY OF A NEWSPAPER.  Richmond, VA  1995.  470
pages.  Illustrated.  Contains material on Freeman.  Fine in dust jacket. $30.00

29. Edmunds, P. W.    VIRGINIANS OUT FRONT.  Richmond, VA  1972.  583 pages.  Illustrated. Includes a 39 page
biography of Freeman illustrated with a full page photograph of him. First edition, clean tight copy in slightly soiled pictorial
dust jacket.  Signed by author.  TLS from Edmunds laid in to Samuel J. Moore who has also signed and affixed his
bookplate. $50.00

30. Flournoy, Mary H.    SIDE LIGHTS ON SOUTHERN HISTORY.  Richmond, VA  1939.  259 pages.  Frontis of Lee
in uniform, illustrations on coated stock, introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Lengthy wartime (WWII) presentation
from author to “Capt. Randolph Scott Dewey Lockwood of the U. S. Marine Corps promoted for heroism at Pearl Harbor
Dec. 7th, 1941.” The author lists her various titles including “custodian of the Lee Chapel Lexington, Va.”  Laid in is a
postcard written by Flournoy to Lockwood’s mother inviting her to come to Lexington and visit the Lee Chapel.  Picture of
author tipped to verso of Lee Frontis. First edition in slightly soiled dust jacket. $125.00

~  We Buy Books  ~

Call Tom   910-686-4816

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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31. Freeman, Douglas S.    R.E. LEE.  A BIOGRAPHY.  4 Volumes.  New York, NY  1934-35.  In Tall Cotton #62.  Howes
F-350. Each volume has a frontis of Lee at various stages of his career; copiously illustrated with portraits, maps, photo-
graphs, etc., full page and mostly on coated paper.  “A classic example of the biographical form; exhaustively researched,
vividly written, balanced, judicious and definitive in its portrayal of the Confederacy’s greatest soldier.” – Civil War Books.
“... remains a masterpiece of biography and of military history.” – In Tall Cotton.  First edition, all volumes have the
Scribners’ A on the copyright page, boxed, 2 volumes per box, inscribed by Freeman on title page of volume 1, interiors
clean and tight, covers slightly sunned, boxes rubbed, soiled, some splits repaired, uncommon boxed. $250.00

Another set. First edition, interiors clean and tight (not signed), covers slightly soiled, lengthwise line on spine of Volume
III. $100.00

Another set. Pulitzer Prize Edition, the most handsome edition, bound in simulated morocco, with spine decorations,
presentation from Freeman on front fly of volume one, interiors tight and clean, flyleaves foxed, slight cover-wear.

$300.00

Another set. Pulitzer Prize Edition, interior tight and clean, slight cover wear, “signed by Freeman” ? on front fly, former
owner wrote of this title and I agree, “Claims to be autographed by Douglas Southall Freeman but I’m not buying it.”  The
signature is an excellent facsimile but too small, even for Freeman; evidently the forger read that Freeman wrote in small
script and this tripped him up. $150.00

32. Freeman, Douglas Southall    A CALENDAR OF CONFEDERATE PAPERS.  Richmond, VA  1908.  620 pages.  “A
very useful research guide to the papers in the Confederate White House; mostly chronological, with full comments.” –
Civil War Books. Includes collections relating to the Medical Dept. of the Confederacy, Richmond campaign of ’64, the
CSS Shenandoah, trial of Jefferson Davis.  Also includes a bibliography of Confederate imprints. First edition, a limited
edition of 1000 numbered copies, most copies never were numbered, this is noted as “23” in pencil, warm lengthy dated
presentation from Freeman to “W. Otis Fitchett” when Chicago Civil War Round Table visited Richmond three months
prior to Freeman’s death.  Fine excepting slight cover scuffing. $175.00

33. Freeman, Douglas Southall    GEORGE WASHINGTON.  7 volumes.  New York, NY.  1948-1957.  Matched set, first
edition, first six volumes in four slipcases, Vol. 1 & 2, Vol. 3 & 4, Vol. 5, Vol. 6,  all fine, volume VII fine in dust jacket, the
slipcases are almost fine, albeit slightly rubbed, the best set we’ve seen or offered. $750.00

34. Freeman, Douglas Southall    GEORGE WASHINGTON:  AN ABRIDGEMENT IN ONE VOLUME.  New York,
NY  1968.  780 pages.  Fine in dust jacket. $25.00

Another copy. Easton Press, full leather, fine. $40.00

35. Freeman, Douglas Southall    LEE OF VIRGINIA.  New York, NY  1958.  236 pages.  6 full-page illustrations on coated
stock. First edition, clean tight copy, in dust jacket, front endpapers foxed, former owner’s name inked large on front fly.

$25.00

36. Freeman, Douglas Southall    LEE. AN ABRIDGEMENT IN ONE VOLUME BY RICHARD HARWELL OF
THE FOUR-VOLUME R. E. LEE BY DOUGLASS SOUTHALL FREEMAN.  Norwalk, CT  1961.  Easton
Press.  601 pages.  In Tall Cotton #62.  Howes F-350. Frontis of Lee in uniform, 31 illustrations, mostly portrait photo-
graphs, on coated paper, maps, many full page. “A superb condensation of Freeman’s four-volumes on Lee; the text has
been tightened and footnotes removed; prepared by Richard Harwell and approved by Mrs. Freeman.” – Civil War
Books.  Full leather, author and title stamped in gold on spine, raised bands, gold tooling on front board and spine, marbled
endpapers, fine. $75.00

Another copy. Full leather, similar to above, published by Southern Classics, Birmingham, AL, 1982, fine.
$40.00

37. Freeman, Douglas Southall    LEE’S DISPATCHES UNPUBLISHED LETTERS OF GENERAL ROBERT E.
LEE C.S.A TO JEFFERSON DAVIS AND THE WAR DEPARTMENT OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES
OF AMERICA 1862-1865.  New York, NY  1915.  400 pages, fold out map.  First edition, interior clean and tight, crisp,
boards slightly rubbed. $175.00

Another copy, 1957 edition in dust jacket. $30.00

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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38. Freeman, Douglas Southall    LEE’S LIEUTENANTS  A STUDY IN COMMAND.  3 volumes.  New York, NY
1942-1944.  In Tall Cotton #61.  Howes F-349. 24 full page portraits, 107 maps. “The ablest descriptive and evaluative
study of the leading generals (and their campaigns) in Lee’s army; massively documented, movingly written, highly authori-
tative, and faintly smug.” – Civil War Books. “...one of the great works of military history.” – In Tall Cotton. First editions
in dust jackets, all have the Scribners’ A on the copyright page, minor cover wear, jackets soiled, volume 1 signed by
Freeman. $200.00

Another set. 4 volumes, Arlington edition, minor speckles on a few pages, interiors tight and clean. $150.00

Another set. 3 volumes, full leather, Easton Press. $250.00

39. Freeman, Douglas Southall    PATRICK HENRY’S SPEECH.  A record of Dr. Freeman portraying Patrick Henry in
1927, fine in glassine wrapper in slipcase.  To repeat, this is a record, a 1927 round disc of plastic, you can’t read it; it must
be put on a machine to be heard. $40.00

40.  Freeman, Douglas Southall    R. E. LEE.  A BIOGRAPHY.  Prospectus, i.e. salesman’s dummy for Pulitzer Prize
Edition, about 75 pages, hard back, NY 1936, full page plates, bound like Pulitzer Prize Edition, engraving of Lee stamped
in gold on front board, sample of Pulitzer spine, tipped to rear endpaper.  We’ve not seen or offered a copy before.  An
uncommon In Tall Cotton association title. $75.00

Another copy, no spine sample tipped in, about 3/4 of the pages are ink stained in the upper blank corner.
$50.00

41. Freeman, Douglas Southall    ROBERT E. LEE.  New York, NY.  1933.  10 pages.  As contained in volume II or the
Dictionary of American Biography, ex libris. $30.00

42. Freeman, Douglas Southall    THE LAST PARADE.  AN EDITORIAL BY DOUGLAS S. FREEMAN FROM
“RICHMOND NEWS LEADER” OF FRIDAY, JUNE TWENTY-FOURTH NINETEEN HUNDRED AND
THIRTY-TWO, THE LAST DAY OF THE FORTY-SECOND ANNUAL REUNION OF THE UNITED CON-
FEDERATE VETERANS.  Richmond, VA  1932.  20 unnumbered pages.  Oversized with plain dust jacket (same color
as book), printed on heavy bond paper, each page on a double over sheet.  Cut and illustrated, contains 5 photos pasted
to pages, with tissue guards.  First Edition. In Tall Cotton #60. Civil War Books II-14.  Nevins II, 14:  “An immensely
moving essay that honors Southern soldiers and leaders and at the same time shows a broad understanding of the whole
war.”  Harwell, In Tall Cotton 60:  “A moving tribute by the premier historian of the Confederacy.  This title was published
in an edition of five hundred copies.  It was never offered for sale and, according to Freeman, is ‘much the rarest’ of his
publications.” Fine clean tight uncut copy, all tissue guards present in fine condition, lengthy signed presentation from
Freeman to “To my old friends Lois and John Pemberton who have a right know and love this old city.”  Interior clean and
tight, small erasure over Freeman’s name, boards and jacket foxed, (per usual) the jacket is chipped - the jacket is
uncommon in any condition, housed in a half-leather slipcase by Hogle, red leather with black spine labels, raised bands
stamped in gold, most handsome, a wow! $750.00

Another copy, fine tight copy in dust jacket in original box, box has a few minor tears and rubs at extremities, we’ve never
seen a copy in the original box. $500.00

Another copy, interior fine, uncut, boards lightly foxed at edges. $300.00

43. Freeman, Douglas Southall    THE SOUTH TO POSTERITY.  New York, NY  1939.  235 pages.  First Edition. In Tall
Cotton #63.  Howes F-351. Civil War Books II-14. “The pre-eminent study of Confederate historical writing by a great
practitioner in the field; invaluable as a guide in printed literature of the wartime South.” – Civil War Books.  The best and
most readable study of books on or by Confederates.  A most enjoyable volume.  It examines, evaluates and lists the best
Confederate books. Many collections are based on the checklist in this volume.  Dated presentation from Freeman “To my
admired Dean, Carl W. Ackerman, with warm appreciation.”  Ackerman was a Dean in the Columbia University of
Journalism where Freeman taught for a few years.  First edition in dust jacket, interior clean and tight, endpapers foxed,
boards lightly speckled, dust jacket browned with slight edge rubbing. $200.00

Another copy, lacks dust jacket, clean, tight, slightly rubbed. $50.00

Another copy, 1951, clean tight copy in dust jacket, dated presentation from Freeman. $100.00

Another copy, our facsimile reprint in dust jacket. $35.00
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44. Freeman, Douglas Southall, Stuart W. Smith, Ed.    DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN ON LEADERSHIP.
Newport, RI, Naval War College Press.  262 pages.  Wraps, published in a very small edition, 300 copies, as attested by
letter by the editor of the Naval War College Press laid in, uncommon. $100.00

Another copy, presentation by Smith, the editor, lower edge of spine slightly scuffed. $75.00

Another copy, 1993 reprint in dust jacket. $30.00

Another copy, 1993, wraps. $10.00

45. Garden Club of Virginia    DESCRIPTIVE GUIDE BOOK OF VRIGINIA’S OLD GARDENS.  Richmond, VA  .
88 pages.  Illustrated.  Foreword by Freeman.  Upper spine frayed. $20.00

46. Gignilliat, John Lewis    THE THOUGHT OF DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN.  Ann Arbor, MI  1968.  475
pages.  Master’s thesis. $75.00

Another copy.  Wraps. $50.00

47. GOVERNORS OF VIRGINIA IN COLONIAL DAYS.  Richmond, VA  1928.  59 pages.  Pictorial wraps.  Forward
by Douglas Southall Freeman. $30.00

48. Harrison, Henry Sydnor    QUEED.  New York, NY  1911.  430 pages.  A novel.  Queed was supposedly modeled on
Freeman.  Dark stain on outer edges of pages, boards slightly soiled. $20.00

49. Hendrick, Burton J.    THE LEES OF VIRGINIA:  BIOGRAPHY OF A FAMILY.  Boston, MA  1935.  455 pages.
Illustrated on coated stock.  First edition in dust jacket, from the library of Stephen Vincent Benét, letter from author to
Benét regarding Lee’s frame of mind at Gettysburg laid in, boards lightly rubbed, dust jacket soiled and chipped.  Benet and
Freeman were friends and Benet cites Freeman in this volume. $150.00

50. Henry, Robert Selph    THE STORY OF THE CONFEDERACY.  Indianapolis, IN  1936.  514 pages.  Laudatory
foreword by Freeman. In Tall Cotton #88. Howes H-426. Frontis of Lee, 15 illustrations on coated stock, most are full
page; approximately 10 text maps. “An old standby and still one of the most widely recommended books for the beginning
student.” – Civil War Books. The price is mostly for the dust jacket which is one of the best we have seen, bright and
complete. Slightly soiled and shelf worn, letter, not by Freeman, regarding book laid in. $35.00

51. James, Powhatan W.    GEORGE W. TRUETT, A BIOGRAPHY.  Introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman.  New
York  1939.  281 pages.  Dr. Truett, a native of North Carolina, was Pastor of Baptist churches in Waco and Dallas, TX at
the turn of the century and later became president of the Baptist World Alliance.  First edition, in dust jacket.

$40.00

52. Johnson, David E.    DOUGLAS FOUTHALL FREEMAN.  Gretna, LA  2002.  In Taller Cotton #116. 476 pages.
Frontis.  First edition in dust jacket, fine. $30.00

53. LIFE, May 13, 1940.  1940.  124 pages.  Wraps.  Including an article on Freeman using Civil War history to clarify news
from Europe. $20.00

54. LIFE, September, 1952.  1952.  164 pages.  Wraps.  Includes an article on Eisenhower by Freeman, picture of Freeman,
Lee, Jackson and Eisenhower.  Wraps soiled. $20.00

55. MacDonald, Rose Mortimer Elizey    MRS. ROBERT E. LEE.  Boston, MA  1939.  309 pages.  Biography for young
readers.  Frontis portrait of Mrs. Lee, copiously illustrated, introduction by Douglas Southall Freeman, slightly soiled. First
edition. $20.00

56. McCabe, William Gordon    JOSEPH BRYAN. A BRIEF MEMOIR.  Richmond, VA  1909.  29 pages.  Full page
frontis of Bryan on coated stock. Bryan served first with the Richmond Howitzers and later with Mosby.  First edition, full
leather, frontis foxed. $200.00

57. McClenahan, Mary Tyler Freeman Cheek    SEVEN VIRGINIA VIGNETTES.  Richmond, VA  2004.  86 pages.
Cheek was Freeman’s daughter. Wraps. $20.00

58. McClenahan, Mary Tyler Freeman Cheek    SOUTHERN CIVILITY:  RECOLLECTIONS OF MY EARLY LIFE.
Richmond, VA  2003.  119 pages.  Much on Freeman by his daughter.  First edition in dust jacket, signed by Mary Cheek.

$75.00
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59. MILITARY AFFAIRS Volume XVII Number 2.  Washington  1953.  55 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a one-page article
by Bruce Catton about Douglas Southall Freeman. $20.00

60. NEWSWEEK, December 2, 1957.  New York, NY  1957.  103 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a review of Freeman’s
George Washington Volume III. $20.00

61. NEWSWEEK, July 4, 1949.  Dayton, OH  1949.  76 pages.  Wraps.  Article on Freeman’s retirement from the
Richmond News Leader, picture of Freeman. $20.00

62. NEWSWEEK, October 9, 1944.  1944.  110 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a review of Lee’s Lieutenants Volume III, by
Douglas Southall Freeman.  Wraps slightly foxed. $20.00

63. OMNIBOOK MAGAZINE, February, 1943.  New York, NY  1943.  144 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 28 page
abridgement of volume 1 of Freeman’s, Lee’s Lieutenants. $40.00

64. OMNIBOOK MAGAZINE, January, 1945.  New York, NY  1945.  160 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 40 page article
by Douglas Southall Freeman, Lee’s Lieutenants:  Gettysburg to Appomattox. $30.00

65. Patton, George S.    WAR AS I KNEW IT.  New York, NY  1947.  368 pages.  Foreword by Freeman whom Patton
“held in honor as the greatest military biographer of our time.”  First edition, crisp copy in dust jacket, jacket slightly
scuffed. $75.00

66. Peacock, John R., III, Ph.D.    KEEPING THE FAITH:  DOUGLAS SOUTHALL FREEMAN, 1886-1953.  Ann
Arbor, MI  1979-81.  428 pages.  Two volumes in one.  Master’s thesis, fine. $75.00

Another copy.  Wraps.  Fine. $30.00

67. PROCEEDINGS OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ARTS AND LETTERS AND THE NATIONAL IN-
STITUTE OF ARTS AND LETTERS.  SECOND SERIES #1-5.  New York, NY  1951.  142 pages.  Contains the
presentation by Freeman of the Medal for History and Biography to Carl Sandburg. $20.00

68. READERS DIGEST, July, 1960.  Pleasantville, NY  1960.  274 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 6 page article about
Douglas Southall Freeman by Charles Henry Hamilton “The Most Unforgettable Character I’ve Met.” $15.00

69. Rosenberger, Francis Coleman, Ed.    VIRGINIA READER A TREASURY OF WRITINGS FROM THE FIRST
VOYAGES TO THE PRESENT.  New York, NY  1948.  576 pages.  Contains “The Last Parade” by Freeman, first
edition in dust jacket, clean tight copy, jacket evenly darkened. $40.00

70. SCRIBNER’S MAGAZINE, February, 1939.  New York, NY  1939.  64 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a half-page
review of several biographies by Douglas Southall Freeman. $25.00

71. SCRIBNER’S MAGAZINE, October, 1925 and November, 1925.  New York, NY  1925.  Wraps.  Contains a 24
page article by Douglas Southall Freeman, “Lee and the Ladies.  Divided between the two issues. $100.00

72. Smith, Rixey and Beasley, Norman    CARTER GLASS, A BIOGRAPHY.  New York and Toronto  1939.  519 pages.
Preface by Freeman.  First edition in slightly scuffed dust jacket.  Presentation copy from author. $35.00

73. STATE AND LOCAL TAXATION FIFTH ANNUAL CONFERENCE UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THE
NATIONAL TAX ASSOCIATION HELD AT RICHMOND,  VIRGINIA SEPTEMBER 5 TO 8, 1911 AD-
DRESSES AND PROCEEDINGS.  Columbus, OH  1912.  485 pages.  Eight page article on “Taxation Conditions in
Virginia,” by Freeman who was Secretary of the Special Tax Commission of Virginia.  I dare say one of Freeman’s least
know works.  Front hinge cracked, a few small insect holes in spine. $30.00

74. THE ALUMNI BULLETIN UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND, Summer, 1953.  Richmond, VA  1953.  36 pages.
Contains a one page editorial by George M. Modlin about Douglas Southall Freeman and a 3 page article by Guy Friddell
about Douglas Southall Freeman.  Front cover is a full page picture of Freeman. $50.00

75. THE AMERICAN SCHOLAR A QUARTERLY FOR THE INDEPENDENT THINKER.  Spring, 1950.  New
Haven, CT  1950.  115 pages.  Contains a 7 page article by Douglas Southall Freeman “The Tonic of Southern Folklore.”

$25.00

76. THE ATLANTIC, October, 1952.  Concord, NH  1952.  112 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 7 page article by Douglas
Southall Freeman “Washington’s Hardest Decision.”  Wraps. slightly soiled. $25.00
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77. THE ATLANTIC, June, 1940.  Concord, NH  1940.  Wraps.  Contains an 8 page article by Douglas Southall Freeman
“Who’s in Command.” $25.00

78. THE END BEFORE THE BEGINNING.  Springfield, IL  1965.  32 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 10 page article by
Douglas Southall Freeman “The Final Bivouacs.” $20.00

79. THE JOURNAL OF SOUTHERN HISTORY, Volume XLIII, Number 2, May, 1977.  New Orleans, LA  1977.
180 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 20 page article about Douglas Southall Freeman by John L. Gignilliat, “A Historian’s
Dilemma:  A Posthumous Footnote for Freeman’s R. E. Lee.” $30.00

80. THE JOURNAL OF SOUTHERN HISTORY, Volume XXI, Number 1, February, 1955.  Lexington, KY  1955.
142 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 10 page article about Douglas Southall Freeman by T. Harry Williams “Freeman, Historian
of the Civil War:  An Appraisal.”  Wraps slightly soiled. $25.00

81. THE RICHMOND LITERARY AND HISTORY QUARTERLY, Volume One, Number 4, Spring, 1979.  Rich-
mond, VA  1979.  52 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 9 page article about Douglas Southall Freeman by Mary Tyler Freeman
Cheek “Douglas Southall Freeman:  My Father as a Writer.” $25.00

82. THE RICHMOND NEWS LEADER, Saturday, May 30, 1992.  Richmond, VA  1992.  83 pages.  Wraps.  Two
pictures of Freeman plus 2 page biography. $25.00

83. THE RICHMOND QUARTERLY, Volume Six, Number Four, Spring, 1984.  Richmond, VA  1984.  52 pages.
Wraps.  Contains an 8 page article on Douglas Southall Freeman by Mary Wells Ashworth: Douglas Southall Freeman:
“Prospector of the Past.” $20.00

84. THE RICHMOND QUARTERLY.  Richmond, VA.  1984.  52 pages.  Wraps.  Contains “William G. Stannard
Remembered” by Freeman. $25.00

85. THE SATURDAY REVIEW OF LITERATURE, Volume XII, Number 18, August 31, 1935.  New York, NY
1935.  23 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 2 page article by Douglas Southall Freeman, “Elen Glasgow: Idealist.”

$25.00

86. THE SATURDAY REVIEW OF LITERATURE, Volume XII, Number 2, May, 11, 1935.  New York, NY  1935.
31 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a short condensed statement of “Biography as a Pastime” by Douglas Southall Freeman plus
an announcement of Freeman receiving the Pulitzer Prize for the Biography on April 25, 1935.  Bound, then disbound,
holes in spine, tear in spine. $20.00

87. THE SATURDAY REVIEW OF LITERATURE, Volume XXI, Number 5, November 25, 1939.  New York, NY
1939.  24 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a one page review by Stephen Vincent Benet of “The South to Posterity” by Douglas
Southall Freeman.  Benet and Freeman were friends. $25.00

88. THE SATURDAY REVIEW OF LITERATURE, Volume XXVII, Number 43, October 21, 1944.  New York, NY
1944.  35 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 2 page review by George Fort Milton of Lee’s Lieutenants. Volume III by Douglas
Southall Freeman. $25.00

89. THE SOUTH IN THE BUILDING OF THE NATION.  A HISTORY OF THE SOUTHERN STATES.  Rich-
mond, VA.  1909.  Vols. XI and X in one volume.  Contains “The Aristocracy of the Northern Neck” by Freeman.  Two
volumes in one, 3/4 leather scuffed. $40.00

90. THE SOUTHERN PACKET BOOK LIST SUPPPLEMENT.  1949.  150 pages approximately.  Contains “Plutarch
on the James” by George F. Scheer a 5 page biography of Freeman, ex libris. $30.00

91. THE VIRGINIA MAGAZINE OF HISTORY AND BIOGRAPHY, January 1986.  Richmond, VA  1986.  121
pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 15-page article about Douglas Southall Freeman by Mary Tyler Freeman Cheek.

$25.00

92. THE VIRGINIA MAGAZINE OF HISTORY AND BIOGRAPHY, Volume 53, Number 1, January, 1945.  Rich-
mond, VA  1945.  74 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 6-page obituary of John Stewart Bryan by Freeman.  Lower spine
chipped. $25.00
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93. THE VIRGINIA MAGAZINE OF HISTORY AND BIOGRAPHY, Volume 97, Number 1, January, 1989.  Rich-
mond, VA  1989.  121 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a article, “Our Joint Labor,” by William Harris Bragg concerning
Freeman’s “Lee’s Dispatches.” $25.00

94. THE VIRGINIA MAGAZINE OF HISTORY AND BIOGRAPHY.  January 1956.  Richmond, VA  1956.  120
pages.  Wraps.  Contains an 8 page article about Douglas Southall Freeman by Joseph H. Harrison, Jr., “Harry Williams,
Critic of Freeman:  A Demurrer.” $25.00

95. THE VIRGINIA MAGAZINE, Volume 61, Number 4, October, 1953.  Richmond, VA  1953.  Wraps.  Contains one
page memorial to Douglas Southall Freeman.  Edges of front wraps faded. $20.00

96. THERE WERE GIANTS IN THE LAND.   New York, NY  1942.  242 pages.  Illustrated.  Contains a sketch of
Robert E. Lee by Freeman.  First edition in dust jacket, slight stains on edge of pages and jacket. $20.00

97. TIME THE WEEKLY NEWSMAGAZINE, April 1, 1940.  Chicago, IL  1940.  76 pages.  Wraps.  Contains one
page article about Douglas Southall Freeman, “General Lee’s Spokesman.” $20.00

98. TIME THE WEEKLY NEWSMAGAZINE, June 22, 1953.  Chicago, IL  1952.  104 pages.  Wraps.  Contains
Freeman’s obituary.  Wraps, slightly soiled and creased. $20.00

99. TIME THE WEEKLY NEWSMAGAZINE, October 16, 1944.  Chicago, IL  1944.  104 pages.  Wraps.  Contains
a 2 page review of Freeman’s Lee’s Lieutenants. $25.00

100. TIME THE WEEKLY NEWSMAGAZINE, October 18, 1948.  Chicago, IL  1948.  120 pages.  Wraps.
Contains a 7-page review of Freeman’s “George Washington.”  The cover is Freeman with Lee and Washington behind
him. $50.00

101. TOWN AND COUNTRY, April, 1951.  New York, NY  1951.  138 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 7-page article
by Douglas Southall Freeman, “Richmond, A City that Remembers.” $25.00

102. Walton, Izaak    THE LIVES OF DR. JOHN DONNE; SIR HENRY WOTTON; MR RICHARD
HOOKER; MR. GEORGE HERBERT; AND DR ROBERT SANDERSON:  TO WHICH IS NOW FIRST
ADDED, LOVE AND TRUTH.  York.  1817  470 pages.  Each volume bears the bookplate of Douglas Southall
Freeman.  Volume 1 has a typed note tipped in:  “Dr. Freeman loaned this two-volume set of ‘Walton’s Lives’ to JSB (John
Stewart Bryan) as an example of good biographical writing to help JSB at the time he was writing his life of ‘“Joseph
Bryan.’  On attempting to return the books to Dr. Freeman on January 17, 1951, I was instructed by the doctor to keep
them with his compliments  It is for that reason that the set is now on my shelves instead of on his.  D. T. G. (David Tennant
Bryan).”  Interiors tight, minor foxing, full leather, rubbed, front board of Volume 1 reattached. $300.00

103. Weddell, Alexander Wilborne    RICHMOND, VIRGINIA IN OLD PRINTS, 1737-1887.  Richmond, VA
1932.  254 pages.  Foreword by Douglas Southall Freeman. 5 foldout maps.  First edition, fine copy excepting slight tip of
spine scuffing, in custom slipcase, maps fine, #337 of a limited edition of 600 copies. $300.00

104. Wight, Richard Cunningham    THE STORY OF GOOCHLAND.  Richmond, VA  1943.  76 pages.  Foreword
by Douglas Southall Freeman.  Fine copy in dust jacket, presentation copy from author. $50.00

105. WILLIAM AND MARY COLLEGE QUARTERLY, Second Series, Volume XIV, Number 4, October,
1934.  Williamsburg, VA  1934.  113 pages.  Wraps.  Contains a 4-page article by Douglas Southall Freeman “The
Dreamer Cometh.” $35.00

106. Williams, Rebecca Yancey    THE VANISHING VIRGINIAN.  New York, NY  1940.  277 pages.  Introduc-
tion by Douglas Southall Freeman.  The biography of a colorful lawyer and his neighbors in Lynchburg, Virginia, in the
closing decades of the 19th century.  First edition in dust jacket, lengthy warm dated presentation from author.

$40.00

910-686-4816     www.broadfootpublishing.com     bpc@ec.rr.com

Terms Available – Just Ask
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107. Johnston, J. Ambler    COLLECTION.  Six Items Housed in a custom 1/2 leather box by Hogle, leather labels,
gold stamping, most handsome $300.00

Echoes of 1861-1961.  Milwaukee, WI.  1971.  102 pages.  Wraps.  A reprint of a privately printed title.  Fine, presen-
tation copy from the reprinter.  In acid-free acetate sleeve.

Stuart’s Ride Around McClellan, 1862:  Variously Called the Chickahominy Raid, The Chickahominy-Pamunkey
Expedition and the Pamunkey Expedition. Richmond, VA.  1961.  13 pages.  Mimeographed, stapled at upper left.
Fine.  Inscribed by Johnston.  Unusual “Official Log of the Trip,” being a modern-day route to follow that of Stuart’s
expedition.  Start at the Howard Johnson Restaurant on U.S. Route #1 and finish exactly 100 miles later at the Richmond
city limit sign.  Johnston inscribed the last page “To Arnold Gates Esq. with the compliments of ye Editor,” signing and dating
it January 15, 1962.  In acid-free acetate sleeve.

Seven Days Campaign.  1956.  5 pages.  Typed copy with corrections in authors hand, incorporated in a letter signed by

Johnston in acid-free acetate sleeve.  Laid in is a note written and signed by Johnston to “A.G.,”  a cogent note - to wit.  “5-
28-56  A. G. - You must admit that 400 words are few to cover 65 miles of operation, seven days of fighting on the part of
160,000 men, more men than in many famous engagements of history - !!!! jaj.”  In acid-free acetate sleeve.

Memorial Day - 30 May, 1962  City of Richmond Salutes the Birth of Military Aviation in America.  n.p.  1962.
4 pages.  Wraps.  Pictorial front wrap.  Johnston called the assembly to order and make the remarks.  Signed by Johnston
on front wrap.  In acid-free acetate sleeve.
The Civil War 1861-1865 in Arkansas and Missouri.  n.p.  1967.  43 pages.  Wraps.  TLS laid in regarding helping the
Civil War Round Table at the Virginia State Penitentiary.  In acid-free acetate sleeve

The War Did Not End at Yorktown.  14 page article contained in The Virginia Magazine Of History and Biography.
Wraps, folding map.  In acid-free acetate sleeve.

108. Johnston, Joseph Eggleston    NARRATIVE OF MILITARY OPERATIONS, DIRECTED, DURING THE

LATE WAR BETWEEN THE STATES.  New York  1874.  602 pages.  In Tall Cotton #101.  Howes J-167.  15 full-
page steel engravings, tissue guards, six maps, one of which is folding.  “One of the earliest Confederate reminiscences;
strongly partisan, anti-Davis....” – Civil War Books.  First Edition, signed by Johnston on dedication page, 1/2 leather,
interior tight, minor soil and foxing, boards scuffed, chip out of top of spine, maps fine.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $250.00

109. Lowrey, Lawrence Tyndale    NORTHERN OPINION OF APPROACHING SECESSION.  Northampton,
MA  1918.  258 pages.  Wraps.  First edition. $30.00

110. Manarin, Louis H.     HENRICO COUNTY FIELD OF HONOR.  2 vols.  Henrico, VA.  2004.  First edition,
fine in dust jackets, signed by author on both title pages. $75.00

111. Mitchell Samuel Chiles    AN AFTERMATH OF APPOMATTOX:  A MEMOIR.  Atlanta, GA.  1954.  259
pages.  150 copies printed by mimeograph.  First edition, interior tight and clean excepting slight foxing to fly leaves, slightly
wrinkled. $50.00

112. Wayland, John    STONEWALL JACKSON’S WAY.  Staunton, VA.  1956.  244 pages.  Illustrated, a quarterly
publication on coated stock.  First edition, interior clean and tight, extremities slightly rubbed, presentation copy from
author. $125.00

Non-FREEMAN Items

Terms Available – Just Ask

Broadfoot Publishing Company
910-686-4816     www.broadfootpublishing.com     bpc@ec.rr.com
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Yes, Freeman was human, yes, he did have a sense of  humor, yes, he was a good father, yes,
he could take a break from history to wit -- this missive he sent to his daughter at Vassar.

           Broadfoot’s Bookstore
Come visit.  The store is filled with Civil War books at bargain prices – most

books are 1/2 or less of regular retail price.  The real attestation to their value is that Civil
War book dealers come from all over and buy cartons of them.  The prices are the same
to all.

Our retail store – Broadfoot’s of Wendell – only 12 miles east of Raleigh, NC –
a 30 minute 4-lane, no stoplight, easy detour if you’re traveling North or South on 95,
only 15 minutes away from Interstate 40.

Broadfoot’s Bookstore
Program us into your GPS  –  6624 Robertson Pond Road, Wendell, NC 27591

REGULAR STORE HOURS    Open Wednesdays & Fridays   10 to 4

Easy to reach via 4-lane divided highways
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“Fine Books and Civil War Research Since 1969”

Broadfoot PUBLISHINGCOMPANY

1907 Buena Vista Circle   v  Wilmington, NC 28411-7892

FIRST CLASS

JANUARY 2012
NEWSLETTER #420

THE FREEMAN CATALOG

OUT OF PRINT & RARE

CIVIL WAR BOOKS

GIVE US A CALL and we’ll send you our free 20-page booklet entitled

“Your Collection of Civil War Books/Manuscripts. Selling, Auctioning, Gifting? Someday?”

SELLING YOUR COLLECTION. . . Someday ?

• Broadfoot’s:  Over 40 years of selling Civil War books full time—more than 400 catalogs.  We have sold many of
the better collections offered in recent years including: Richard Harwell, Bell Wiley, Bob White, Lee Wallace, Cary
Close, Robert Sommerfield, The Late Unpleasantness.  In addition to individual collections, we have purchased the
Civil War stock of D. A. Bulen, Lost Generation Bookshop, Gitmans, McCowat Mercer, Continental Book Company,
etc.  With Broadfoot’s, you’re in good company.  References provided—better yet, ask around.

• No shipping or packing. Our competent people will pack your books, load them, and move them from your door
to our store in our vehicle.  Your books are in good hands all the way.

• No need to make a listing of the material.  A complete listing of the collection is made, listing each item valued
at $100+ individually with a description and price.  We don’t buy on consignment—we purchase outright.  If and
when the books sell is our concern, not yours.

• At no charge to you, we will clean your books as needed, make repairs as needed, fit the better books with acid-
free mylar dust jackets and place pamphlets and fragile material in protective folding slipcases. These extras insure
that your titles are protected and preserved, plus add substantial value to your collection at no cost to you.

• We can handle any size collection, though the average purchase is in the $15,000-$75,000 range.  Most
people, even veteran collectors, are surprised at the high value of their collections.  Invariably a collection of quality
books purchased five or more years ago realizes more to the seller or his estate than the original purchase price of
the books.  Quite a few Civil War collectors have advance purchase agreements with us.  If you have a large
collection which will someday be sold, we’d like to hear from you.

Selling Your Collection Someday?        910-686-4816


